1\

& VISHWAKARMA
| UN Ty

ER S

A State Private University under Government of Maharashira,

Maximising Heman Potential

Survey Nao. 2, 3, 4 Laxmi Nagar, Kondhwa Budruk, Pune - 411 048. Maharashtra, India.
Contact : (020) 26950301, 26950302 | Fax : (020) 26950304
Website : www.vupune.ac.in | Email : connect@vupune.ac.in

EXAMINATION CIRCULAR NO. 2023/801

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (IB)

Examination of December 2023

SEMESTER-V (2021 Pattern)

Course Code Course Name Date Day Time
BBAIB502 International Business Law 04/12/2023 | Monday | 10.30am to 12.30 pm
Global Supply Chain and Logistics
BBAIB503 VaitEemEnt 05/12/2023 | Tuesday | 10.30amto 12.30 pm
BBAIB504 International Banking & Finance 06/12/2023 | Wednesday | 10.30 am to 12.30 pm
BBAIB505(IE) International Economics 10.30 am to 12.30 pm
BBAIBS05(BR&A) | Business Reporting & Analysis 02/12/202% " Thulsday 10.30 am to 12.30 pm
BBAIB506 Research Methodology 08/12/2023 Friday 10.30 am to 12.30 pm

SEMESTER-IV (2021 Pattern) (Backlog)

Course Code Course Name Date Day Time
ti ti
BBAIB402 ErogictionanaiOpeLHon- 11/122023 | Monday | 02.30 pm to 04.30 pm
Management
BBAIB403 International Marketing 12/12/2023 Tuesday | 02.30 pm to 04.30 pm
BBAIB404 Import and Export Procedures 13/12/2023 | Wednesday | 02.30 pm to 04.30 pm
BBAIB405 (ED) Entrepreneurship Development 02.30 pm to 04.30 pm
2/2
BBAIB405 (EM) | Event Management 14/12/2023 | Thursday 7> 35 om to 04.30 pm
BBAIB406 Foreign Language - Il 15/12/2023 Friday 02.30 pm to 04.30 pm

SEMESTER-III (2021 Pattern) (Backlog)

Course Code Course Name Date Day Time
BBAIB302 Financial Management 11/12/2023 Monday 10.30 am to 12.30 pm
BBAIB303 Human Resource Management 12/12/2023 Tuesday 10.30 am to 12.30 pm -
BBAIB304 Marketing Management 13/12/2023 | Wednesday | 10.30 am to 12.30 pm
BBAIB305(BECS) | Business Ethics, OR & 10.30 am to 12.30 pm

Sustainability
Business Planning, Modeling & Az 202s indieRay
BBAIB305(BPMS) | . . ' | 10.30 am to 12.30 pm
Simulation
BBAIB306 Foreign Language - | 15/12/2023 Friday 10.30 am to 12.30 pm
SEMESTER-II (2021 Pattern) (Backlog)

Course Code Course Name Date Day Time
BBAIB203 Macro-Economics 18/12/2023 Monday 02.30 pm to 04.30 pm
BBAIB204 Business Statistics 19/12/2023 Tuesday 02.30 pm to 04.30 pm
BBAIB205 Global Business Environment 20/12/2023 | Wednesday | 02.30 pm to 04.30 pm
BBAIB206 Business Communication 21/12/2023 Thursday | 02.30 pm to 04.30 pm
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